1967 Baltimore Colts

Passing:
Unitas
Ward
Matte

Rushing:
Matte
Lorick

Hill
Moore

Unitas
Hawkins

Receiving:
Mackey
Richardson
Matte
Hawkins
Lorick

Hill

Moore
Berry

Punt Returns:
Haymond
Volk

Kickoff Returns
Moore

Lorick
Haymond

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
14 0 0
Pct Yards Had Pct
Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
408 257 63.0 3356 22 49 14 5.4
19 15 78.9 205 3 51 0 15.8
4 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
154 733 48 39 11 Volk
142 588 4.1 28 8 Boyd
94 335 3.6 14 5 Logan
44 149 34 23 0 Lyles
41 94 2.3 22 1 Gaubatz
3 19 6.3 14 0 Curtis
Stukes
Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
70 913 13.0 49 3 Miller
59 756 12.8 48 5 Braase
45 603 134 51 6 Smith, Br
22 428 19.5 36 4 Smith, Bu
22 213 9.7 29 0 Stynchula
15 184 12.3 36 3 Hilton
14 149 10.6 34 3 Shinnick
13 172 132 32 0 Curtis
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
30 259 8.6 32 0 Michaels
17 174 10.2 40 0 Matte
Lorick
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Hill
15 381 254 35 0 Richardson
8 210 26.3 43 0 Hawkins
7 183 26.1 28 0 Moore

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
11 1 2
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks

131 925 25.0
13.7 151.2

34 8.2
0.0 10.8
0.0 0.0

Int
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No.
9.5
7.5
7.0
6.5
3.0

2.5
1.0

1.0

Rec Rush
TD TD

0

11
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0.0

39
104

35
56

11
-1
-1

39.6

Yards Avg

4.9
17.3

7.0

18.7

5.5
-0.5
-1.0

0.0
0.0

Long
34
29

11
28
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TOTAL
157
102
48
48
30
24
18



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

315
134
164

17

479
1918

431
272

63.1
3561
25

137
3424

7.51
13.09

5342
35.9
64.1

935

5.7

14
99

Replay

22.5
9.6

11.7
12

34.2
137

30.8
19.4

63.1
254.4
1.8

9.8
244.6

381.6

66.8

1

Actual

20.6
7.5

11.4
18

316
117.5
3.7

32.6
18.9

58
254.4

1.8
141
240.2

13.4

357.7
32.8
67.2

66.8
5.4

1.2
194
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

54
2251
41.7

52
482
9.3

34
847
24.9

57
547

18
11

457
50

25
25

49

36
51
70.6

Replay

3.9
160.8

3.7
34.4

2.4
60.5

41
39.1

1.3
0.8

32.6
3.6
1.8
1.8

3.5

2.6
3.6

Actual

3.5
148.2

42.3

231
7.7

0.1

70.6
235

3.7
32.7

0.9
0.6

28.1
3.4
15
1.6
0.4
3.3

14
2.6
54.1



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

189
73
103

13

388
1082
2.8

394
190
48.2
2382
38

290
2092

4.84
12.54

3174
34.09
65.91

820
3.9

29
243

Replay

135
5.2

7.4
0.9

27.7
77.3

28.1
13.6

48.2
170.1

2.7

20.7
149.4

226.7

58.6

2.1

Actual

14.9
5.6

8.3
1

27.6
100.8
3.6

28.2
15.8

55.9
173.7
2.6

17.6
156.1

5.1
11

256.9
39.2
60.8

58.4
4.4

2.3
32.4
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

94
3669
39

31
157
51

77
1868
24.3

97
927

17
10

163
20

13
10

19

17
47.1

Replay

6.7
262.1

2.2
11.2

5.5
133.4

6.9
66.2

1.2
0.7

11.6
14
0.9
0.7
0.1
14

0.6
12

Actual

4.9
194.1

39.4

15
10.3
6.9
0

4.6
105.9

22.8
0.1

5.9
66.2

1.2
0.6

141
15
0.4

0.9
0.2
15

12

60.7



