1967 Baltimore Colts	REPLAY	ACTUAL
	Won Loss Tie	Won Loss Tie
	14 0 0	11 1 2

					1-7	U	O			• • •	'	_				
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.						
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks			
Unitas	408	257	63.0	3356	22	49	14	5.4	3.4	8.2	13.1	92.5	25.0			
Ward	19	15	78.9	205	3	51	0	15.8	0.0	10.8	13.7	151.2	0.0			
Matte	4	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6	0.0			
Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Intercept	ions:		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD		
Matte	154	733	4.8	39	11		Volk			8	39	4.9	34	0		
Lorick	142	588	4.1	28	8		Boyd			6	104	17.3	29	0		
Hill	94	335	3.6	14	5		Logan			5	35	7.0	11	0		
Moore	44	149	3.4	23	0		Lyles			3	56	18.7	28	0		
Unitas	41	94	2.3	22	1		Gaubatz			2	11	5.5	8	0		
Hawkins	3	19	6.3	14	0		Curtis			2	-1	-0.5	0	0		
							Stukes			1	-1	-1.0	0	0		
Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Sacks:			No.						
Mackey	70	913	13.0	49	3		Miller			9.5	,					
Richardson	59	756	12.8	48	5		Braase			7.5			<b>A</b>	-	ALESSO.	
Matte	45	603	13.4	51	6		Smith, Br			7.0			,			
Hawkins	22	428	19.5	36	4		Smith, Bu	I		6.5			_ /	1		
Lorick	22	213	9.7	29	0		Stynchula	a		3.0	/	1	6		岩	
Hill	15	184	12.3	36	3		Hilton			2.5	1		0	*		d l
Moore	14	149	10.6	34	3		Shinnick			1.0	1					
Berry	13	172	13.2	32	0		Curtis			1.0						
									Rec	Rush	Ret					
Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Scoring:		TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
Haymond	30	259	8.6	32	0		Michaels		0	0	0	0	0	49	36	157
Volk	17	174	10.2	40	0		Matte		6	11	0	0	0	0	0	102
							Lorick		0	8	0	0	0	0	0	48
Kickoff Returns		Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Hill		3	5	_	0	0	0	0	48
Moore	15	381	25.4		0		Richardso	on	5	0	_	0	0	0	0	30
Lorick	8	210	26.3	43	0		Hawkins		4	0		0	0	0	0	24
Haymond	7	183	26.1	28	0		Moore		3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	315	22.5	20.6	Punts	54	3.9	3.5
Rushing	134	9.6	7.5	Yards Punted	2251	160.8	148.2
Passing	164	11.7	11.4	Average Yards Per Punt	41.7		42.3
Penalty	17	1.2	1.8				
				Punt Returns	52	3.7	3
Rushes	479	34.2	31.6	Yards Returned	482	34.4	23.1
Yards Gained (Net)	1918	137	117.5	Average Yards Per Return	9.3		7.7
Average Gain	4		3.7	Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passes Attempted	431	30.8	32.6	Kickoff Returns	34	2.4	3
Completed	272	19.4	18.9	Yards Returned	847	60.5	70.6
Percent Completed	63.1	63.1	58	Average Yards Per Return	24.9		23.5
Total Yards Gained	3561	254.4	254.4	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	25	1.8	1.8				
Yards Lost	137	9.8	14.1	Penalties	57	4.1	3.7
Net Yards Gained	3424	244.6	240.2	Yards Penalized	547	39.1	32.7
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	7.51		7				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.09		13.4	Fumbles	18	1.3	0.9
				Lost	11	0.8	0.6
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5342	381.6	357.7	Total Points Scored	457	32.6	28.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	35.9		32.8	Touchdowns (Total)	50	3.6	3.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	64.1		67.2	Touchdowns Rushing	25	1.8	1.5
				Touchdowns Passing	25	1.8	1.6
Ball Control Plays	935	66.8	66.8	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.4
Average Gain (Net)	5.7		5.4	*Extra Points	49	3.5	3.3
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	36	2.6	1.4
Had Intercepted	14	1	1.2	Field Goal Attempts	51	3.6	2.6
Yards Opponents Returned	99		19.4	Percent Successful	70.6		54.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	189	13.5	14.9	Punts	94	6.7	4.9
Rushing	73	5.2	5.6	Yards Punted	3669	262.1	194.1
Passing	103	7.4	8.3	Average Yards Per Punt	39		39.4
Penalty	13	0.9	1				
				Punt Returns	31	2.2	1.5
Rushes	388	27.7	27.6	Yards Returned	157	11.2	10.3
Yards Gained (Net)	1082	77.3	100.8	Average Yards Per Return	5.1		6.9
Average Gain	2.8		3.6	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	394	28.1	28.2	Kickoff Returns	77	5.5	4.6
Completed	190	13.6	15.8	Yards Returned	1868	133.4	105.9
Percent Completed	48.2	48.2	55.9	Average Yards Per Return	24.3		22.8
Total Yards Gained	2382	170.1	173.7	Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passer Tackled	38	2.7	2.6				
Yards Lost	290	20.7	17.6	Penalties	97	6.9	5.9
Net Yards Gained	2092	149.4	156.1	Yards Penalized	927	66.2	66.2
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.84		5.1				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.54		11	Fumbles	17	1.2	1.2
				Lost	10	0.7	0.6
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3174	226.7	256.9	Total Points Scored	163	11.6	14.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	34.09		39.2	Touchdowns (Total)	20	1.4	1.5
Percent Total Yards - Passing	65.91		60.8	Touchdowns Rushing	13	0.9	0.4
				Touchdowns Passing	10	0.7	0.9
Ball Control Plays	820	58.6	58.4	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	3.9		4.4	*Extra Points	19	1.4	1.5
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	8	0.6	1.2
Had Intercepted	29	2.1	2.3	Field Goal Attempts	17	1.2	2
Yards Opponents Returned	243		32.4	Percent Successful	47.1		60.7
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.2				